
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 924

(TO BE ANSWERED ON 13.12.2022)


COMMUNITY RADIO STATIONS


924. SHRI GNANATHIRAVIAM S.:


Will the Minister of INFORMATION & BROADCASTING be pleased to state:


(a) Whether any proposal has been received from the State Government of

Tamil Nadu regarding issuing licences for setting up of Community Radio

Stations and if so, the details thereof;


(b) Whether such proposals are pending with the Union Government for approval and if so, the details thereof;


(c) Whether the State Government has made available all the information sought by the Ministry in the matter; and


(d) If so, the reasons for not issuing the licences?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING; AND

MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)


(a) , (b), (c) & (d):- No proposal has been received from the State

Government of Tamil Nadu regarding issuing licences for setting up of Community Radio Stations.


*****

